

# This is a declaration of consent for the collection and processing of data. Doki's Advice is an independent organization.

The following personal information is collected and processed for our service:

- Name, address, and date of birth
- Telephone number and email address.
- Ethnicity
- Bank Details (If a SEPA direct debit is desired)

This data is stored on the server of Doki's Advice e.V. and is only viewed by authorized persons. We hereby certify that the IT processing carried out by us is based on applicable laws and is necessary for the conclusion of the contractual relationship. In addition, the user's consent is required for any further data collection. Deletion takes place 6 months after termination of membership, provided that the corresponding data is no longer required.

### User Rights

The undersigned is entitled to withdraw this consent at any time without providing reasons. Moreover, the collected data can be rectified, deleted, or restricted if deemed necessary. Upon your request, you may obtain comprehensive details regarding the extent of the data we gather at the aforementioned address.

### The consequences of failing to sign.

The signatory has the right not to agree to this declaration of consent- however, since our service relies on the collection and processing of the data mentioned, failure to sign would preclude the use of the service.

### Contacts.

Please address complaints, requests for information, or other concerns to the following address:

Tugba Ogutu mail@dokis-advice.com.

### Consent given by the user.

The undersigned hereby consents to the collection and processing of his data by Doki's Advice e.V. and ensures that he has been informed of his rights.

.....

Date, Signature

# Doki's Advice e.V.

Postfach 4 64398 Groß Bieberau

## Kontakdaten

Fon +49 176 312 491 88 Fax 06166 2660 831 mail@dokis-advice.com www.dokis-advice.com

## Gründungsmitglieder

Daniel Ogutu MD (1. Vorsitzende) Tugba Ogutu (2. Vorsitzende)

Dr. med. Timothy Ogutu Ami Dotse MD Dr. med. Harun Njago Gerald Olola MD Rosemary Ngoti MD

## Bankverbindung

Doki's Advice e.V. Apotheker- und Ärztebank Filiale Mainz Konto: 0028 7693 72 BLZ: 300 606 01 BIC: DAAEDEDDXXX IBAN: DE44 3006 0601 0028 7693 72

## Paypal

Paypal@dokis-advice.com